

U.S. Department of Commerce

1	Patent and Trademark Office
10085	53484 —————
Name of conveying party(ies) Magnavox Electronic Systems Company	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Leica, Ind. 70 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
wagnavox Electronic Systems Company	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 3155 Medlock Bridge Road
Individual(s) Association	City: Norcross State: Georgia Zip: 30071
General Partnership Limited Partnership	State. Ceorgia Zip. 30071
X Corporation - State Delaware	Individual(s) citizenship
Other	Association
	Concret Destroyabile
Additional name(s) of conveying Party(ies) attached?	Limited Partnership:
Yes X No	X Corporation - State: Delaware
<u> </u>	Other
3. Nature of conveyance:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
X Assignment Merger	representative designation is attached: Yes No
Security Agreement Change of Name	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached:
Execution Date: 10/22/93	Yes <u>X</u> No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,801,433
Additional numbers attached?	YesX No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 1
documents should be mailed:	
Name: Anna C. Silva, Esq.	
C/O Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP	_
Internal Address: Telesis Tower, 31st Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
	Enclosed
Street Address: One Montgomery Street	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
G': 0 = 5 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1	8. Deposit account number: 50-0440
City San Francisco State CA Zip 94104	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying be deposit account)
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
	10/2/90
Anna C. Silva	10/2/18
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pag	ges including cover sheet, attachments and document:
OMB No. 0651-0011	
	on not detach this portion ts and Trademarks 5600000000000000000000000000000000000
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30	minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing this document and gathering the data
needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regard	arding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Lystems, PK2-
1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Pa	
	· ————————————————————————————————————

M998 5888 00000077 300

TRADEMARK REEL: 1800 FRAME: 0347

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment has an effective date of October 22, 1993.

WHEREAS, MAGNAVOX ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS COMPANY, a Delaware Corporation (hereinafter "Seller") is the owner of the U. S. Trademark Registrations applications listed below (hereinafter "the Trademarks");

GPS Engine

Registration No. 1,801,433

Registered 10/26/93

ACC ◆ Q ◆ POINT

Senal No. 74/429.319

Filed 8/25/93

Miscellaneous Design

Serial No. 74/429,320

Filed 8/25/93

WHEREAS, LEICA INC., a Delaware Corporation (hereinafter "Buyer") has entered an Asset Purchase Agreement with Seller under which it is agreed that Seller will assign the Trademarks to Buyer,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Seller hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Buyer and its successors and assigns all night title goodwill and interest which Seller has in the Trademarks, to be held and enjoyed by Buyer for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and/or their legal representatives.

	MAGNAVOX ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS COMPANY
SEAL	By: King K. Cula
	Title: 1) is President & Gament Commel
	Date: 14 march 1994
State of Indiana)) SS:	
County of Allen)	
On this 14 day of 7 no	1994, before me personally appeared known to me to be the person who executed this assignment.
· ·	markan Octrander
	Marilyn M. Osuander, Notary Public
	Resident of Allen County, Indiana
CT . I	My Commission Expires April 18, 1997
SEAL	

TRADEMARKIT SEITEN 06
REEL: 1800 FRAME: 0348

RECORDED: 10/02/1998